

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 243 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

ARUN KAIBORTA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/08/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr C Siddharth, Adv.  
Mrs P Purnima, Adv.  
Mr Y.P.Singh, AC

For Respondent(s)

Mr Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr M.K.Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This being a jail petition and since nobody was present for the respondent when leave was granted in January, 2008; the learned Advocate appearing for the State is requesting for copy of the memo of appeal as well as paper books.

State has filed appearance on 7.10.2009 only.  
Being a jail petition, registry is directed to provide a copy of the pleadings to the respondent before 31.8.2010 without fail.

Unfortunately, as pointed out by the learned Advocate for the appellant, an application for bail filed on 8.8.2008 is pending for consideration.

Registry has to explain that why the matter has not been taken up after January, 2008 till date.

The learned Advocate for the petitioner/AC has to provide copy of the bail application to the other side at the earliest.

Matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Court on receipt of acknowledgment regarding supply of paper books and bail application to the respondent.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj