

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal

No.243/2008

ARUN KAIBORTA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. P. Singh, Adv. (A.C.) (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellants.

Put up after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.08.28
10:06:32 IST
Reason: