

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 243/2008

ARUN KAIBORTA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y.P. Singh, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even on the last date of hearing no one appeared on behalf of the appellant. In the circumstances we appoint Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv. as A.C. in place of Mr. Y.P.Singh who shall stand discharged from the case. A copy of the paper book shall be furnished to Mr. Walia by the respondent-State counsel.

Post on 10.12.2014.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master