

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 243 OF 2008

ARUN KAIBORTA & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that since the appellants have already been released from the custody after undergoing the sentence, this Appeal has become infructuous and may be dismissed as such.

2. Criminal Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J.  
(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J.  
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI;  
DECEMBER 11, 2014

.....J.  
(R. BANUMATHI)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajesh Dham  
Date: 2014.12.22  
09:55:51 IST  
Reason:  
ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 243/2008

ARUN KAIBORTA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal is dismissed as having become

infructuous.

(RAJESH DHAM)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)